

सत्यवती कॉलेज (सांध्य) Satyawati College (Evening) अशोक विहार फेज-३ दिल्ली — ११००५२

Ashok Vihar Phase-III, Delhi – 110052 Website: <u>www.satyawatievedu.ac.in</u>

Phone: 011-27213402

November 23, 2022

Sub: Interview for appointment of Four Guest faculty (01-SC Category, 01-ST Category, 01-OBC Category, 01-PwD Category) in the Department of Economics, purely on temporary basis.

The interview for Four Guest faculty (01-SC Category, 01-ST Category, 01-OBC Category, 01-PwD Category) in the Department of Economics will be held on Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 11.00 a.m. in the Principal Office of the College.

- Note: 1. The appointment will be made as per the latest UGC Rules.
 - 2. Candidates must have cleared UGC NET Examination or have Ph.D degree as per UGC (Minimum standards and procedure for award of Ph. D Degree) Regulations 2009.
 - 3. Candidate's name must appear in the panel of for appointment on ad-hoc basis prepared by the Department of Economics, University of Delhi.
 - 4. The College reserves the right to change the nature and/or number of post advertised or to abolish any or all of them without assigning any reason thereof.

----sd---Teacher-in-Charge
Department of Economics

----sd---(Prof. Vijay Shankar Mishra)
Principal (Officiating.)



सत्यवती कॉलेज (सांध्य) Satyawati College (Evening) अशोक विहार फेज-३ दिल्ली – ११००५२

Ashok Vihar Phase-III, Delhi – 110052 Website: <u>www.satyawatievedu.ac.in</u>

Phone: 011-27213402

November 23, 2022

Sub: Interview for appointment of Four Guest faculty (03-UR Category, 01-OBC Category) in the Department of Mathematics, purely on temporary basis.

The interview for Four Guest faculty (03-UR Category, 01-OBC Category) in the Department of Mathematics will be held on Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 02:00 p.m. in the Principal Office of the College.

- Note: 1. The appointment will be made as per the latest UGC Rules.
 - 2. Candidates must have cleared UGC NET Examination or have Ph.D degree as per UGC (Minimum standards and procedure for award of Ph. D Degree) Regulations 2009.
 - 3. Candidate's name must appear in the panel of for appointment on ad-hoc basis prepared by the Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi.
 - 4. The College reserves the right to change the nature and/or number of post advertised or to abolish any or all of them without assigning any reason thereof.

----sd----Teacher-in-Charge
Department of Mathematics
----sd----(Prof. Vijay Shankar Mishra)
Principal (Officiating.)